CITY OF PORT JERVIS P.O. BOX 1002 20 HAMMOND STREET PORT JERVIS, NEW YORK 12771

ADA Meeting Minutes May 1, 2023



Steven Duryea-DPW Director Wayne Addy-Asst. DPW Director

Jennifer Foster – ADA Chairperson Ann Marie Foster Regis Foster – Liaison Gina Torres Melissa Decker Tim Monahan

# Meeting called to order at 5:30 PM by Chairperson Jennifer Foster

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment: None

### Attendance:

Jennifer Foster – ADA Chairperson Ann Marie Foster Regis Foster – Liaison Gina Torres – called in on phone Melissa Decker – called in on phone Tim Monahan Kelly Decker Misty Fuller Steve Duryea Wayne Addy

• March 6, 2023 meeting minutes were approved and read

### **Old Business:**

• Sidewalk projects are on track and an update was given by the DPW Director

### New Business:

- Beginning on May 2, 2023, the sidewalks on Pike Street (from Port Jervis Pizza on down) will be replaced
- There will be sidewalk replacement on Canal Street, Orange Street, Reservoir Avenue to Main Street from the convenient store (by Tutor Gardens) to Route 209 ending at Deer Park line
- The DPW Director reported that all sidewalks will be ADA compliant
- If there is money left over, the sidewalk on Farnum Street will be replaced.

# **Public Comment:** None

Next ADA meeting will be on Tuesday, September 5 at 5:30p.m. in the council chambers

Motion to adjourn by Regis Foster and Ann Marie Foster at 5:44p.m.